SD-8W Series
Features
8W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
he SD-8W series are a family of high performance 8W single & dual output DC/DC converters .These converters are consisted with Tnickle plated copper Dual in Line 24 pin package . The high performance features include : Synchronous Rectification , high efficiency
and tight line/load regulation.Devices are encapsulated with high grade flameproof epoxy with UL94V-0 recognize. Input voltages of 12,24
and 48 with output voltage of 3.3 , 5 , 12 , 15 , ±5, ±12 , ±15 . High performance features include high efficiency operation up to 85% and
output voltage accuracy of ±1% maximum.
All specifications typical at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage and full load unless otherwise specified

www.schmid-m.com DC/DC Converters
SD - 8W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
SD - 24 05 S 8
8 WattSeries Name
Output Type
S - Single output
D - Dual Output
Output Voltage
3R3 - 3.3V
     5 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   15 - 15V
Input Voltage Range
12 - 9 ~ 18V
24 - 18 ~ 36 V
48 - 36 ~ 72 V
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
 -40  -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(°
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
INPUT OUTPUT
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage Min. load Full load EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) @FL(%) Load(uF)
SD-123R3S8 9-18 20 687 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
SD-1205S8 9-18 20 762 5 0 1500 82 2200
SD-1212S8 9-18 20 784 12 0 665 85 470
SD-1215S8 9-18 20 803 15 0 535 83 220
SD-1205D8 9-18 20 813 5 0 800 82 1000
SD-1212D8 9-18 20 794 12 0 335 84 220
SD-1215D8 9-18 20 794 15 0 265 84 100
SD-243R3S8 18-36 15 344 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
SD-2405S8 18-36 15 381 5 0 1500 82 2200
SD-2412S8 18-36 15 392 12 0 665 85 470
SD-2415S8 18-36 15 397 15 0 535 84 220
SD-2405D8 18-36 15 407 5 0 800 82 1000
SD-2412D8 18-36 15 402 12 0 335 83 220
SD-2415D8 18-36 15 392 15 0 265 85 100
SD-483R3S8 36-72 15 172 3.3 0 2000 80 3300
SD-4805S8 36-72 15 191 5 0 1500 82 2200
SD-4812S8 36-72 15 198 12 0 665 84 470
SD-4815S8 36-72 15 198 15 0 535 84 220
SD-4805D8 36-72 15 203 5 0 800 82 1000
SD-4812D8 36-72 15 196 12 0 335 85 220
SD-4815D8 36-72 15 196 15 0 265 85 100
INPUT Current OUTPUT Current
NOTE
1.  One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
3. Test by nominal input voltage and constant resistor load.
4. Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12uH.
5. Operation under no-load and 10% conditions will not damage these devices,
    however they may not meet all listed specifications.
6. It’s necessary to add minimum capacitor in output for some models,
    please check single model datasheet for detail value.
7. Input filter components (C1, C2, L) are used to help meet conducted emissions